

NO. 65819-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ABRAM VELIZ,

Appellant.

2011 FEB - 8 PM 4:30
COURT CLERK
16

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR WHATCOM COUNTY

The Honorable Ira Uhrig, Judge

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

CHRISTOPHER H. GIBSON
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR</u>	1
<u>Issue Pertaining to Supplemental Assignment of Error</u>	1
B. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
<u>THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO CONVICT VELIZ OF ORGANIZED RETAIL THEFT AS CHARGED AND TRIED</u>	4
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>State v. Chapin</u> 118 Wn.2d 681, 826 P.2d 194 (1992).....	4
<u>State v. Hickman</u> 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998).....	4, 7
<u>State v. Smith</u> 155 Wn.2d 496, 120 P. 3d 559 (2005).....	4
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>In re Winship</u> 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970).....	4
 <u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Former RCW 9A.56.350.....	5
Laws of 2009 Chapter 431, §15.....	6
Laws of 2009 Chapter 431, §20.....	6
RCW 9A.56.140	5
RCW 9A.56.350.....	1, 2, 6
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	4
